

SESSIONS CASE NO.-15/2013
FILING NO.-1552/2014
CNR NO.-WBCS01-000927/2013

Order No.-89

Dated 09/01/2024

The regular P.O is on leave.

I am in-charge of this Court today.

The accused Bablu Gupta, Raj Sonkar, Sunil Yadav, Gourav Yadav on interim bail are present by filing separate haziras alongwith petitions for extension of their interim bail.

Interim bail of the accused persons namely Bablu Gupta, Raj Sonkar, Sunil Yadav and Gourav Yadav is extended till date.

The accused Bablu Kr. Bharati on interim bail is absent and is represented by filing a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. alongwith a separate petition praying for extension of interim bail.

The prayer is allowed.

Interim bail of the accused Bablu Kr. Bharati is extended till date.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and further evidence of P.W.-3.

Ld. PPs are present by filing separate haziras.

Ld. Defence Lawyer is also present.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fixing **22/03/2024** for appearance of the accused persons and further evidence of P.W.-3.

Accused persons as before.

D/c by me.

Judge, Bench-II (I/C),
City Sessions Court, Calcutta (POCSO)
JO Code No. WB00868